tm
©2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 2006
FPF2123-FPF2125 Rev. C4
F
P
F
2123-F

package
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Part
Current Limit
[A]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity Top Mark
FPF2123 0.15 - 1.5 5/10/20 80/160/320 Active HI 2123
FPF2124 0.15 - 1.5 5/10/20 NA Active HI 2124
FPF2125 0.15 - 1.5 Infinite NA Active HI 2125
OFF ON ON
VIN
GND
FPF2123 - FPF2125
ISET
VOUT
TO LOAD
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2123-FPF2125 Rev.  C4
F
P
F
2123-F